

OS-7/8(1/16)
ent- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 159
22.08.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the petitions.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld Advocate.
Respondent also file hazira through Ld Advocate.
Ld Advocate submits for the petition dated 21.05.2024 on substitution of legal heirs.
Heard Ld Advocate for the petitioner.
Considered. The prayer is allowed. Thus the petition dated 21.05.2024 is disposed of.
Ld Advocate is directed file amended plaint and to take step for the legal heirs.
Fix 29.11.2024 for SR and AD.
Requisite at once.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court,
Bongaon